(e) Failing to keep accounts, records, and memoranda that fully and correctly disclose all 

transactions involved in their business, as required by section 401 of the Act (7 U.S.C. § 

221).

57. Respondent Ravenna Auction, L.L.C, shall pay civil penalties totaling $25,000.00 

(twenty-five thousand dollars) in accordance with section 312(b) of the Act (7 U.S.C. § 

213(b)), payable in equal monthly installments beginning by April 25 (Tues) 2017. 1 

conclude there is good cause for five years, through April 25, 2022, to liquidate the debt. 

Payments may of course be made earlier than when due without penalty.

[...]

At the end of the one-year period, the above suspension as to the Respondents 

shall be extinguished.

In accordance with section 312(b) of the Act (7 U.S.C. § 213(b)), Respondents arc 

assessed jointly and severally a civil penalty in the total amount of thirty-five 

thousand dollars ($35,000), ten thousand of which will be held in abeyance for one 

year pending Respondents’ compliance with the provisions of the Understanding 

Regarding Civil Penalty Payment Terms entered into by the parties.

This Order shall have the same force and effect as if entered after full hearing.